BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1089

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, after the second "date;" insert "providing for the termination of this Act;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 24, strike "and"; and after line 24, insert:

"(7) the People's Counsel, or the People's Counsel's designee; and".

On page 2, in line 1, strike "(7)" and substitute "(8)"; in the same line, strike "12"; strike beginning with "two" in line 2 down through "industry" in line 3 and substitute "one member representing an electric transmission company;

(ii) one member representing an electric distribution company";

in lines 4, 5, 6, 8, and 10, strike "(ii)", "(iii)", "(iv)", "(v)", and "(vi)", respectively, and substitute "(iii)", "(iv)", "(vi)", "(vi)", and "(vii)", respectively; strike in its entirety line 9; and in line 11, after "Counties" insert "; and

(viii) two members representing the Utility Contractors Association".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in its entirety line 19; and in line 20, after "(2)" insert "study and make recommendations to identify a process by which public service companies and municipal corporations can coordinate construction, long-term maintenance, and repair projects located on or

near roadways in the municipal corporations, including moving overhead utility lines underground; and

<u>(3)</u>".